Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Tulsa Community College (2024 Administration)
2024 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey Items

Breakout by Enroliment Status
[Unweighted]

Part-time Full-time Combined

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. During your first academic term at this COLLQ7665 Yes 110 32.1 169 324 279 323
college, did a staff member help you
decide on a program, major, or pathway
of study?
| had already decided on a program, 163 475 267 512 430 49.8
major, or pathway of study on my own
I talked with a college staff member about 16 4.7 23 44 39 45
possible programs, majors, or pathways
of study, but | have not decided on one
No 54 15.7 62 11.9 116 134
Total 343 100.0 521 100.0 864 100.0
7. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7666 Yes 158 46.1 284 545 442 51.2
talked with you about the types of jobs
your program, major, or pathways of
study might lead to?
| have not decided on a program, major, 18 52 18 3.5 36 4.2
or pathway of study
No 167 48.7 219 42.0 386 4.7
Total 343 100.0 521 100.0 864 100.0
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8. Have you used this college's website to COLLQ7667 Yes 139 40.5 266 513 405 47.0
explore career options?

My college does not have career options 14 4.1 21 4.0 35 4.1
on its website that | know about

No 190 55.4 232 447 422 49.0
Total 343 100.0 519 100.0 862 100.0
9. At this college, have you participated in COLLQ7668 Yes; | visited an employer or work site 23 6.7 45 8.7 68 7.9
one or more of the following activities to
explore career interests?
Yes; | job shadowed (learned about a job 16 4.7 37 71 53 6.1

by walking through the work day as a
"shadow" to an employee)

Both of the above 11 3.2 15 29 26 3.0
No; | have not done either 292 85.4 423 81.3 715 82.9
Total 342 100.0 520 100.0 862 100.0
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10. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7669 Yes 224 65.5 386 745 610 70.9
talked with you about how long it will take
to complete your certificate or degree?

I plan to transfer without completing a 12 3.5 16 3.1 28 3.3
certificate or degree

| am not seeking a certificate or degree 14 41 4 0.8 18 21
No 92 26.9 112 21.6 204 23.7
Total 342 100.0 518 100.0 860 100.0
11. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7670 Yes 132 38.7 231 44.6 363 42.3
talked with you about the total cost to
complete your certificate or degree?
I plan to transfer without completing a 13 3.8 14 27 27 3.1

certificate or degree

| am not seeking a certificate or degree 10 29 2 04 12 14
No 186 54.5 271 52.3 457 53.2
Total 341 100.0 518 100.0 859 100.0
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12. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7671 Yes 120 35.2 243 47.0 363 42.3
talked with you about which credits will
transfer toward your intended program or
major at the four-year institution of your
choice?
| am not planning to transfer 68 19.9 74 14.3 142 16.6
| plan to transfer, but have not chosen a 36 10.6 42 8.1 78 9.1
four-year institution
| have not decided on a program, major, 16 4.7 1" 21 27 3.1
or pathway of study at this college
No 101 29.6 147 28.4 248 28.9
Total 341 100.0 517 100.0 858 100.0
13. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7672 Yes 100 29.2 182 35.3 282 329
talked with you about the overall process
for transferring to a four-year institution
(application, financial aid)?
| am not planning to transfer 90 26.3 88 171 178 20.8
No 152 444 245 47.6 397 46.3
Total 342 100.0 515 100.0 857 100.0
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14. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7673 Yes 135 39.5 194 37.6 329 38.3
talked with you about your commitments
outside of school (work, children,
dependents, etc.) to help you decide if
you could take a full-time course load?
No 207 60.5 322 62.4 529 61.7
Total 342 100.0 516 100.0 858 100.0
15. At this college, all the courses you COLLQ7674 Strongly agree 101 295 165 320 266 31.0
have needed to take have been available
when and where you needed them.
Agree 178 52.0 262 50.9 440 51.3
Disagree 53 15.5 80 15.5 133 15.5
Strongly disagree 10 29 8 1.6 18 21
Total 342 100.0 515 100.0 857 100.0
16. Have you reviewed progress on your COLLQ7675 Yes 257 75.6 417 81.3 674 79.0
academic plan at this college each time
you have met in person with an academic
advisor?
| do not have an academic plan 23 6.8 19 3.7 42 4.9
| do not have an academic plan and have 7 21 1 21 18 2.1
not met with an academic advisor
No 53 15.6 66 129 119 14.0
Total 340 100.0 513 100.0 853 100.0
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17. Based on your course grades, has a COLLQ7676 Yes 102 30.1 182 355 284 334
staff member at this college talked with
you about whether you should stay in
your current program, major, or pathway
of study or consider a different one?

| have not decided on a program, major, 16 4.7 13 25 29 34
or pathway of study
This is my first academic term. | have not 24 71 30 5.9 54 6.3

completed any courses yet

No 197 58.1 287 56.1 484 56.9
Total 339 100.0 512 100.0 851 100.0
18. If you were interested in changing COLLQ7677 Yes 205 60.5 345 67.3 550 64.6
your program, major, or pathway of study
at this college, do you know how to go
about doing this?
I am not sure 62 18.3 82 16.0 144 16.9
No 72 21.2 86 16.8 158 18.5
Total 339 100.0 513 100.0 852 100.0
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19. During the current academic year at COLLQ7679 Very often 35 104 62 121 97 1.4
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
study groups?
Often 48 14.2 71 13.8 119 14.0
Sometimes 85 251 149 29.0 234 275
Never 170 50.3 231 45.0 401 471
Total 338 100.0 513 100.0 851 100.0
20. During the current academic year at COLLQ7680 Very often 27 8.0 32 6.2 59 6.9
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
tutoring?
Often 26 7.7 37 72 63 74
Sometimes 61 18.2 92 17.9 153 18.0
Never 222 66.1 352 68.6 574 67.6
Total 336 100.0 513 100.0 849 100.0
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